## The 1st Meeting of the Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee of

## the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council

Date: 1 February 2024 (Thursday)

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Venue: Conference Room, 4/F, Sham Shui Po District Office

## **Agenda**

- 1. Leisure and Cultural Services Department -
  - (a) Report on recreation and sports programmes (Paper No. 1/2024);
  - (b) Report on district arts and cultural activities in 2023/24 (Paper No. 2/2024); and
  - (c) Report on extension activities organised by the public libraries in Sham Shui Po District(Paper No. 3/2024)(9:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.)
- 2. Any other business
- 3. Date of next meeting

District Council Secretariat Sham Shui Po District Office January 2024